
9/7/2019 Preview Question Paper

https://teacher.qb365.in/5a50ff6949242e940854f70f4a117d80/101632/2941e7a07b21c04b34b1a0b70e8564f1 1/3

12th Standard

Computer Applications

CENTUM QUESTION PAPER 2

K.G.S. MATRIC. HR. SEC. SCHOOL

Reg.No. :            

Exam Time : 02:30:00 Hrs Total Marks : 70
I CHOOSE THE CORRECT ANSWER: 15 x 1 = 15

Which menu contains the New option?
(a) File menu (b) Edit menu (c) Layout menu (d) Type menu

A PHP script should start with __________ and end with _________:
(a) < php > (b) < ? php ? > (c) < ? ? > (d) < ? php ? >

What functions count elements in an array?
(a) count (b) Sizeof (c) Array_Coun (d) Count_array  

Consider the following code
< ? php

count=12;
do{
printf(“%d squared=%d
”,

count, pow( count,2));
} while(\ count< 4);
? > 
What will be the output of the code
(a) 12 squared 141 (b) 12 squared=141 (c) “12 squared=141” (d) Execution error

$

$ $

$

What does fopen() function do in PHP?
(a) It used to open files in
PHP

(b) It used to open Remote
Server

(c) It used to open folders in
PHP

(d) It used to open Remote
Computer

Which is the not a correct MySQL Function in PHP ?
(a) Mysqli_connect() Function (b) Mysqli_close() Function (c) mysqli_select_data() Function (d) mysqli_affected_rows() Function

Facebook was created at ____________ year
(a) 2002 (b) 2004 (c) 2013 (d) 2010

Initial name of host is known as_______
(a) TCP/IP (b) switch (c) nodes (d) CYCLADES

Cloud storage -Internet Computing
Cloud computing-Access in different A
Flame Ware -abusive Messages
Hackers -skilled experts
(a) 1 2 3 4 (b) 4 3 2 1 (c) 2 1 4 3 (d) 2 1 3 4

Paul V.Mockapetris together with_________ invented the Internet NameSystem(DNS
(a) Jon Postel (b) Dennis Ritchie (c) James Gostling (d) carrel lio

ARPANET stands for
(a) American Research Project
Agency Network

(b) Advanced Research Project
Area Network

(c) Advanced Research Project
Agency Network

(d) American Research Programs
And Network

The serial port will send _____________  at one time.

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

www.Padasalai.Net                                           www.Trb Tnpsc.com

kindly send me your key Answers to our email id - padasalai.net@gmail.com

www.P
ad

as
al

ai
.N

et

www.P
ad

as
al

ai
.N

et

https://www.whatsapp.com/channel/0029VaAqUqk9Bb672tBn033m
https://www.padasalai.net/


9/7/2019 Preview Question Paper

https://teacher.qb365.in/5a50ff6949242e940854f70f4a117d80/101632/2941e7a07b21c04b34b1a0b70e8564f1 2/3

(a) 2 bit (b) Null (c) 1 bit (d) 5 bit

Which of the following is not a network simulation software?
(a) Ns2 (b) OPNET (c) SSFNet (d) C++

Off-shoring means
(a) Work outsourced to a branch of
its own company

(b) Work outsourced to
new employees

(c) Work outsourced to a
third party locally

(d) Work outsourced to a third party
outside its own country

In______ANSI ASC - develop d a wider range of EDI standard called ANSI X12.
(a) 1978 (b) 1979 (c) 1974 (d) 1975

II ANSWER THE FOLLOWING: Q.NO : 24 COMPULSORY 6 x 2 = 12
Write a short note on Vector Images.

How do you create a New document in PageMaker?

Write the difference between SQL and MySQL

What is Multi-Dimensional Array?

Compare if and if else statement.

Define File handling in PHP

What do you mean by hosting?

Who are Hackers?

What is dongle?

III  ANSWER THE FOLLOWING: Q.NO : 32 COMPULSORY 6 x 3 = 18
What is the use of Master Page?

List any 5 privileges available in MySQL for the User.

Write the features Looping Structure.

Write a note PHP MySQL database connection.

What is Resource Sharing?

Write short notes on HTTP, HTTPS, FTP.

Write a short note on Resolver.

What is Smart card?

What is Cyber Squatting?

III EXPLAIN IN DETAIL: 5 x 5 =25

(OR)

Explain the growth of the computer networking

Write a notes on Hierarchical name space?

(OR)

Explain about the development, merits and demerits in Mobile networks

Explain the advantages of Credit card.

(OR)

Explain the process Conditional Statements in PHP?

Discuss in detail about HTML form controls.

Explain the following
(i) Primary Key
(ii) Foreign Key
(iii) Candidate Key

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34) a)

b)

35) a)

b)

36) a)

b)

37) a)

www.Padasalai.Net                                           www.Trb Tnpsc.com

kindly send me your key Answers to our email id - padasalai.net@gmail.com

www.P
ad

as
al

ai
.N

et

www.P
ad

as
al

ai
.N

et

https://www.whatsapp.com/channel/0029VaAqUqk9Bb672tBn033m
https://www.padasalai.net/


9/7/2019 Preview Question Paper

https://teacher.qb365.in/5a50ff6949242e940854f70f4a117d80/101632/2941e7a07b21c04b34b1a0b70e8564f1 3/3

PREPARED BY
Mrs. E. Nithya Prabha M.Sc., B.Ed., M.Phil.,

CENTUM COACHING

*****************************************

(OR)

(iv) Super Key
(v) Composite key

Discuss in detail about PHP data types.

(OR)

Explain in detail Techniques of Animation

Explain the tools in PageMaker toolbox.

b)

38) a)

b)

www.Padasalai.Net                                           www.Trb Tnpsc.com

kindly send me your key Answers to our email id - padasalai.net@gmail.com

www.P
ad

as
al

ai
.N

et

www.P
ad

as
al

ai
.N

et

https://www.whatsapp.com/channel/0029VaAqUqk9Bb672tBn033m
https://www.padasalai.net/

