www.Padasaka.Net MATRIC. HR. SEC. SCHOOL Tupsc.com

12th Standard

Computer Applications

CENTUM QUESTION PAPER 2

Exa	am Time: 02:30:00	Hrs				Total Marks: 70		
<u>I (</u>	CHOOSE THE (CORRECT ANSWEI	<u>R:</u>			$15 \times 1 = 15$		
1)	Which menu contains the New option?							
	(a) File menu	(b) Edit menu		(c) Layout menu		(d) Type menu		
2)	A PHP script show	ıld start with	and end with					
	(a) < php >	(b) php?		(c) ?	(d)	< ? php ? >		
3)	What functions count elements in an array?							
	(a) count	(b) Sizeof	(c) Array_	Coun	(d) Count	_array		
4)	Consider the follo	wing code						
	php</td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>							
	\$count=12;							
	do{							
	printf("%d square	d=%d						
	",							
	\$count, pow(\$cou	int,2));						
	} while(\\$count<	4);		~'(
	?>							
	What will be the output of the code							
	(a) 12 squared 141	(b) 12 square	d=141	(c) "12 squared=14	11"	(d) Execution error		
5)	What does fopen() function do in PHP?						
	(a) It used to open	files in (b) It used to o	pen Remote	(c) It used to open for	folders in (d)	It used to open Remote		
	PHP	Server		PHP	Co	mputer		
6)	Which is the not a	correct MySQL Function	n in PHP?					
	$(a) \ \ Mysqli_connect() \ Function \ (b) \ \ Mysqli_close() \ Function \ (c) \ \ mysqli_select_data() \ Function \ (d) \ \ mysqli_affected_rows() \ \ Function \ (d) \ \ \ mysqli_affected_rows() \ \ Function \ (d) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$							
7)	Facebook was crea	ated atye	ar					
	(a) 2002	(b) 2004		(c) 2013		(d) 2010		
8)	Initial name of hos	st is known as						
	(a) TCP/IP	(b) switch		(c) nodes	(d) CYCLA	DES		
9)	Cloud storage	-Internet Computing						
	Cloud computing	-Access in different A						
	Flame Ware	-abusive Messages						
	Hackers -	-skilled experts						
	(a) 1 2 3 4	(b) 4321		(c) 2 1 4 3		(d) 2 1 3 4		
10)	Paul V.Mockapetr	is together with	_ invented the	Internet NameSystem((DNS			
	(a) Jon Postel	(b) Dennis Rite	hie	(c) James Gostl	ing	(d) carrel lio		
11)	ARPANET stands for							
	(a) American Rese	earch Project (b) Advance	ed Research Pr	oject (c) Advanced Res	search Project	(d) American Research Programs		
	Agency Network	Area Netwo	ork	Agency Network		And Network		
12)	The serial port wil	ll send ndly send me vour ke	t one time.	to our email id - na	dasalai.net@	gmail.com		

12)	(a) 2	www.rauasarar.ret	(c) 1 bit	www.Trb Tnpsedcombit	
13)	(a) 1	ch of the following is not a network simulation soft Ns2 (b) OPNET	(c) SSFNet	(4) (1)	
14)	` ′	• •	(c) SSFNet	(d) C++	•
14)		shoring means Work outsourced to a branch of (b) Work outsourced t	to (c) Work outsou	rced to a (d) Work outsourced	to a third narty
	` ′	wn company new employees	third party locally	` '	
15)		ANSI ASC - develop d a wider range of EDI			ıy
15)	(a) 1		(c) 1974	(d) 1975	
II .		WER THE FOLLOWING: Q.NO : 24 CO	· /	(4) 13/10	$6 \times 2 = 12$
		e a short note on Vector Images.			
17)	How	do you create a New document in PageMaker?			
18)	Writ	e the difference between SQL and MySQL			
19)	Wha	t is Multi-Dimensional Array?			
20)	Com	apare if and if else statement.			
21)	Defi	ne File handling in PHP			
22)	Wha	at do you mean by hosting?			
23)	Who	are Hackers?			
24)	Wha	t is dongle?		1.0	
<u>III</u>	AN	SWER THE FOLLOWING: Q.NO : 32 C	OMPULSORY		$6 \times 3 = 18$
25)	Wha	t is the use of Master Page?			
26)	List	any 5 privileges available in MySQL for the User.			
27)	Writ	e the features Looping Structure.			
28)	Writ	e a note PHP MySQL database connection.			
29)	Wha	t is Resource Sharing?			
30)	Writ	e short notes on HTTP, HTTPS, FTP.			
31)	Writ	e a short note on Resolver.			
32)	Wha	t is Smart card?			
33)	Wha	t is Cyber Squatting?			
III	EXI	PLAIN IN DETAIL:			$5 \times 5 = 25$
34)	a)	Explain the growth of the computer networking			
			(OR)		
		Write a notes on Hierarchical name space?			
35)	a)	Explain about the development, merits and demeri		XS .	
			(OR)		
2.0		Explain the advantages of Credit card.			
36)	a)	Explain the process Conditional Statements in PH			
	1.)	D' ' 1 ' 1 1 ' HTM C ' 1	(OR)		
27)		Discuss in detail about HTML form controls.			
37)		Explain the following			
		Primary Key Decreion Key			
		i) Foreign Key ii) Candidate Key			
	(11	kindly send me your key Answer	s to our email id	- padasalai.net@gmail.com	l

(iv) Super Key www.Padasalai.Net

www.Trb Tnpsc.com

(v) Composite key

(OR)

- b) Discuss in detail about PHP data types.
- 38) a) Explain in detail Techniques of Animation

(OR)

b) Explain the tools in PageMaker toolbox.

PREPARED BY
Mrs. E. Nithya Prabha M.Sc., B.Ed., M.Phil.,
CENTUM COACHING
